
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMJVIISSIOl'REceNEO 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OCT 232008 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFF1CE K& eovemmenuil ::t.1ICS com 

October 27,2008 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE AND CANDIDATE'S COUNTY ELECTION OFFICER 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name~CMdid~e: _J~e_a_'n_S_c_h_o_d_o_rl~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Address: 3039 Benjamin Court 

City and Zip Code:_W_i_c_hi_ta~6_7_2_04_~ ~_~_ County: Sedgwick 

25thOffice Sought: State Senate	 District: 
~~-~~~-

B. Check only if appropriate: ~_ Amended Filing _~ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from Jul)' 25,2008 through October" 23,2008) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	 , ; . $41,924.87 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	 .. $19,122.00 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	 .. $61,046.87 

$7,133.224. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) . 

$53,913.65, 5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 fIom 3)	 . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	 $0.00 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	 $0.00 

D.	 "1 declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false docu nt is a class A misdemeanor." 

10/27/08 

Date Signatu' 

GEe Form Rev, 2001 

is8km 



Jean Schodorf KS State Senate District 25 
Name of Candldata 

Perloc Ending Oct. 23, 2008 

;'k~v~f-~'i~i:i 
Ruffin P a Box 17087 Wichita 
HCA Good Govt Fund 550 N Hillside Wichita 
Anheuser-Busch Cos., Inc One BusCh Place St. Louis 
KS Realtors PAC 3644 SW Burlingame FTopeka 
Kansas Cable PAC P a Box 3027 Wichita 
McRel 4601 DTC Blvd Denver 
Estes 125 N Chelmsford Wichita 
Heartland Community Bankers PAC 700 S Kansas Topeka 
Spirit Aerosystems .P a Box 780008 Wichita 
ITC Great Plains LLC 27175 Energy Way Novi 
KS Beverage Assn PAC 5845 SW 29th Topeka 
KS Dental PAC 500 SW Huntoon Topeka 
AAA Allied Group Inc 15 W Central Pkwy Cincinnati 
KS Restaurant & Hospitality PAC 3500 N Rock Rd Wichita 
KS Auto Dealers Election PAC 731 S Kansas Ave Topeka 
BNSF Railway Co. 2500 Lou Menk Dr Ft. Worth 
KS Manufactured Housing PAC 3521 SW 5th Topeka 
KS Medical Society pAc 623 SW 10th Topeka 
ACEC of KS PAC 825 S Kansas Topeka 
KS Bankers Assn. PAC P a Box 4407 Topeka 
Wichita-Hutchinson Labor Federation 3219 W Central Wichita 
KS Contractors Assn PAC P a Box 5061 Topeka 
KS for Lifesaving Cures P a Box 394 Topeka 
Senate Republican Leadership Comm P a Box 1772 Topeka 
Life Sciences Fund/Greater KC Chamber of Commerce 911 Main St Kansas City 
Kansas NEA PAC 715 SW 10th Topeka 
Wichita Area Business PAC 350 W Douglas Wichita 
Casey's General Stores P a Box 3001 Ankeny 
SEDGPAC- Medical Society of SG Cty 1102 S Hillside Wichita 
KS Insurance Agents PAC 815 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka. 
Associated General Contractors of KS PAC 200 W 33rd Topeka 
KS Association of Homes & Services for the Aging 217 S. E. 8th Topeka 
Higher Ed Fund of Greater KS City Chamber of Commerce 911 Main St Kansas City 

ISUB TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PAGE 
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KS 67217 Real estate developer 
KS 67214 Hospital/Medical 
MO 63118 Beverage company 
KS 66611 Real estate agents 
KS 67201 Cable operators PAC 
CO 80237 Reinburse conf airfare 
KS 67230 
KS 67603 Banking PAC 
KS 67278 Aircraft manufacturing 
MI 48377 Power transmission 
KS 66614 Beverage PAC 
KS 66604 Dentist PAC 
OH 45202 Insurance I travel services 
KS 67226 Resturant PAC 
KS 66603 Auto dealers 
TX 76131 Railroad company 
KS 66606 
KS 66612 Medical professionals 
KS 66612 Professional engineers PAC 
KS 66604 Bankers PAC 
KS 67203 Labor unions 
KS 66605 Contractors PAC 
KS 66601 Stem cell research 
KS 66601 Political party 
MO 64105 Chamber of Commerce 
KS 66612 Teachers union 
KS 67202 Chamber of Commerce 
IA 50021 Convenience stores 
KS 67211 Medical society 
KS 66612 Insurance 
KS 66611 Builders assoc. 
KS 66603 Nursing homes 
MO 64105 Chamber of Commerce 

I 

$300.00 
$300.00 
$500.00 

$1,000,00 
$250.00 
$372.00 
$100.00 
$250.00 
$400.00 
$150.00 
$250.00 
$350.00 
$200.00 
$25000 
$200.00 
$500.00 . 
$100.00 
$500.00 
$250.00 
$250.00 
$500.00 

$1,000.00 
$1,000.00 
$1.000.00 
$1,000.00 
$1,000.00 
$1,000.00 

$150.00 
$500.00 
$500.00 
$250.00 
$200.00 
$500.00 

1$15,072.001 



10/16 
10/16 
10/16 
10/16 
10/16 
10/16 Andrea 
10/16 Alan 
10/22 
10/22 Kenny 
10/22 
10/22 
10/22 
10/22 
10/22 
10/22 
10/23 
10/23 

Community Bankers Assn PAC 
Builders ASSN PAC - AGC KC 
Union Pacific Railroad 
I.B.E.W Edcuational Committee 
Equity Standard Numismatics of Kansas 
Breer 
Van Meter 
Axcess Financial Services 
Thomas 
K12 Management, Inc. 
HCA KS Good Govt Fund 
Building & Constrcution Trades Council of C & W KS 
KS Credit Union Legislative Action Committee 
KS for Quality MHS 
Builders Association of KS PAC 
Boeing 
Gaches, Braden, Barbee and Associates 

3003 SW Van Buren S Topeka KS 
. 632 West 39th Kansas City MO 

1400 Douglas St Omaha NE 
900 Seventh St Washington DC 
1855 SRock Rd Wichita KS 
920 SRock Wichita KS 
1834 White Oak Wichita KS 
9401 Indian Creek Overland Park KS 
POBox 4047 Wichita KS 
2300 Corporate Park Herndon VA 
550 N Hillside Wichita KS 
1330 Elst Wichita KS 
815 S.w. Topeka Topeka KS 
11116 Sloan Ave Kansas City KS 
215 SW 8th Topeka KS 
POBox 34113 Seattle WA 
825 S. Kansas, Ste. 5C Topeka KS 

66611 Banking PAC 
64111 Builders assoc. 
68179 Railroad company 
20001 
67207 
67207 
67207 
66210 Check cashing service 
67204 Biodiesel 
20171 Vitual schools 
67214 HospitallMedical 
67214 Trade unions 
66612 Credit unions 
66109 Mental health 
66603 Builders assoc. 
98124 Aircraft manufacturing 
66612 Attorneys/public affairs 

X $200.00 
X $350.00 
X $50000 
X $100.00 
X $5000 

X $50.00 
X $5000 
X $500.00 
X $500.00 
X $300.00 
X $250.00 
X $100.00 
X $250.00 
X $250.00 
X $150.00 
X $200.00 
X $25000 

Total Itemized Receipts for this page 

Total Unitemized ($50 or less) Contributions 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributer Not Known 

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) 

$4,050.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$19,122.00 
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Jean Schodorf - KS State Senate # 25 
Name of Candidate 

Period: . Ending Oct. 23, 2008 

Schedule B 
IN-KIND 
CONTRIBUTIONS 

In Kind Contributions 

Date Name Address City State QQ Description 

Value of 
In-Kind 
Amount 

NONE 

Total Itemized (over $50) In-Kind Contributions 

Total Unitemized ($50 or less) In-Kind Contributions 
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary) 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
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.Ip;m !=;chodorf Schedule C 
Name of Candidate EXPENDITURES & 

OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 
Period: Ending 

In Kind Contributions 
PERIOD: Ending Oct. 23, 2008 

Date Name Address City ST ~ Description Amount 
7/30/2008 Jean Schodorf 3039 Benjamin Court Wichita KS 67204 Airfare for conference $365.00 
8/15/2008 Saigons's 1103 N Broadway Wichita KS 67214 Lunch for volunteers $18.84 
8/29/2008 Postmaster 2nd & Waco Wichita KS 67201 Postage $42.00 
9/8/2008 SG Cty Elecition Commissione510N Main Wichita KS 67201 Voter lists $60.00 

101712008 WSU CEDBR 1845 Fairmont Wichita KS 67260 Econ Conference $95.00 
10/7/2008 SG ety Elecition Commissione 510 N Main Wichita KS 67202 Voter lists $60.00 

10/16/2008 Wichita Eagle 880 E Doulgas Wichita KS 67202 Paper post it notes $1,413.38 
10/21/2008 Jean Schodorf 3039 Benjamin Court Wichita KS 67204 Voters discs $80.00 
10/23/2008 Media Partners Inc. 6631.E Kellogg Wichita KS 67207 Radio ads & production $4,999.00 

Total Itemized Expenditures this Period $7,133.22 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less $0.00 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to Line 4 of Summary) I $7,133.22 
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,.II>:m !=:r.hodorf 
Name of Candidate 

Period: Ending Oct. 23, 2008 

Schedule D 
OTHER 
TRANSACTIONS 

In Kind Contributions 

Date Name Address City State ~ 

Nature of Account or 
Loan Pavable/Receiviable Amount 

NONE 

ITOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 7 of Summary) -, $0.001 

Page 6 of 6 


