## KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSIONRECEIVED

## RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

OCT 2 3 2008

6 Governmental Ethics Commission

October 27, 2008

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE AND CANDIDATE'S COUNTY	ELECTION C	FFICER
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS	•	

A. Name of Candidate: Jean Schodorf		
Address: 3039 Benjamin Court  City and Zip Code: Wichita 67204  Office Sought: State Senate	County: District:	Sedgwick 25th
B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing T	ermination R	eport
C. Summary (covering the period from July 25, 2008 through October 23	3, 2008)	
1. Cash on hand at beginning of period		\$41,924.87
2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	••••••••	\$19,122.00
3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)		\$61,046.87
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)		\$7,133.22
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	***************************************	\$53,913.65
6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) \$0.00		
7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)		,
D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and state and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a complete.  10/27/08  Date  Signature of Candinate or Treasurer	I understand	that the intentional

## Jean Schodorf KS State Senate District 25

Name of Candidate

Perioc Ending Oct. 23, 2008

4.002000003	First	Last					Occupation		
_	Name	Name	Address	City	ST	Zip	(If over \$150)	CK	Amount
	Phil	Ruffin	P O Box 17087	Wichita	KS	67217	Real estate developer	X	\$300.00
7/29		HCA Good Govt Fund	550 N Hillside	Wichita	KS		Hospital/Medical	X	\$300.00
8/15		Anheuser-Busch Cos., Inc	One Busch Place	St. Louis	MO		Beverage company	X	\$500.00
8/26		KS Realtors PAC	3644 SW Burlingame	F Topeka	KS		Real estate agents	X	\$1,000.00
8/26		Kansas Cable PAC	P O Box 3027	Wichita	KS		Cable operators PAC	X	\$250.00
8/26		McRel	4601 DTC Blvd	Denver	CO	80237	Reinburse conf airfare	X	\$372.00
	Ellen	Estes	125 N Chelmsford	Wichita	KS	67230	•	Х	\$100.00
10/1		Heartland Community Bankers PAC	700 S Kansas	Topeka	KS	67603	Banking PAC	Χ.	\$250.00
10/1		Spirit Aerosystems	P O Box 780008	Wichita	KS	67278	Aircraft manufacturing	X	\$400.00
10/1		ITC Great Plains LLC	27175 Energy Way	Novi	Mí	48377	Power transmission	X	\$150.00
10/1		KS Beverage Assn PAC	5845 SW 29th	Topeka	KS	66614	Beverage PAC	X	\$250.00
10/1		KS Dental PAC	500 SW Huntoon	Topeka	KS	66604	Dentist PAC	X	\$350.00
10/1		AAA Allied Group Inc	15 W Central Pkwy	Cincinnati	ОН	45202	Insurance / travel services	X	\$200.00
10/1		KS Restaurant & Hospitality PAC	3500 N Rock Rd	Wichita	KS	67226	Resturant PAC	Х	\$250.00
10/1		KS Auto Dealers Election PAC	731 S Kansas Ave	Topeka	KS	66603	Auto dealers	X	\$200.00
10/1		BNSF Railway Co.	2500 Lou Menk Dr	Ft. Worth	TX	76131	Railroad company	X	\$500.00
10/1		KS Manufactured Housing PAC	3521 SW 5th	Topeka	KS	66606		Х	\$100.00
10/1		KS Medical Society PAC	623 SW 10th	Topeka	KS	66612	Medical professionals	X	\$500.00
10/1		ACEC of KS PAC	825 S Kansas	Topeka	KS	66612	Professional engineers PAC	X	\$250.00
10/1	*	KS Bankers Assn. PAC	P O Box 4407	Topeka	KS	66604	Bankers PAC	X	\$250,00
10/1		Wichita-Hutchinson Labor Federation	3219 W Central	Wichita	KS	67203	Labor unions	Х	\$500.00
10/1		KS Contractors Assn PAC	P O Box 5061	Topeka	KS	66605	Contractors PAC	Х	\$1,000.00
10/1		KS for Lifesaving Cures	P O Box 394	Topeka	KS	66601	Stem cell research	Х	\$1,000.00
10/1		Senate Republican Leadership Comm	P O Box 1772	Topeka	KS	66601	Political party	X	\$1,000.00
10/1		Life Sciences Fund/Greater KC Chamber of Commerce	911 Main St	Kansas City	MO	64105	Chamber of Commerce	X	\$1,000.00
10/1		Kansas NEA PAC	715 SW 10th	Topeka	KS	66612	Teachers union	X	\$1,000.00
10/1		Wichita Area Business PAC	350 W Douglas	Wichita	KS	67202	Chamber of Commerce	X	\$1,000.00
10/2		Casey's General Stores	P O Box 3001	Ankeny	ΙA	50021	Convenience stores	X	\$150.00
10/2		SEDGPAC- Medical Society of SG Cty	1102 S Hillside	Wichita	KS	67211	Medical society	X	\$500.00
10/16		KS Insurance Agents PAC	815 SW Topeka Blvd	Topeka	KS	66612	Insurance	X	\$500.00
10/16	•	Associated General Contractors of KS PAC	200 W 33rd	Topeka	KS	66611	Builders assoc.	X	\$250.00
10/16		KS Association of Homes & Services for the Aging	217 S.E. 8th	Topeka	KS	66603	Nursing homes	X	\$200.00
10/16		Higher Ed Fund of Greater KS City Chamber of Commerce	911 Main St	Kansas City	MO	64105	Chamber of Commerce	X	\$500.00
		<u></u>							

SUB TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PAGE Page 2 of 6

\$15,072.00

10/16	Community Bankers Assn PAC	3003 SW Van Buren S	S Topeka	KS	66611 Banking PAC	X	\$200.00
10/16	Builders ASSN PAC - AGC KC	632 West 39th	Kansas City	MO	64111 Builders assoc.	X	\$350.00
10/16	Union Pacific Railroad	1400 Douglas St	Omaha	NE	68179 Railroad company	X	\$500.00
10/16	I.B.E.W Edcuational Committee	900 Seventh St	Washington	DC	20001	X	\$100.00
10/16	Equity Standard Numismatics of Kansas	1855 S Rock Rd	Wichita	KS	67207	X	\$50.00
10/16 Andrea	Breer	920 S Rock	Wichita	KS	67207	X	\$50.00
10/16 Alan	Van Meter	1834 White Oak	Wichita	KS	67207	. <b>X</b>	\$50.00
10/22	Axcess Financial Services	9401 Indian Creek	Overland Park	KS	66210 Check cashing service	X	\$500.00
10/22 Kenny	Thomas	P O Box 4047	Wichita	KS	67204 Biodiesel	X	\$500.00
10/22	K12 Management, Inc.	2300 Corporate Park	Herndon	VA	20171 Vitual schools	X	\$300.00
10/22	HCA KS Good Govt Fund	550 N Hillside	Wichita	KS	67214 Hospital/Medical	X	\$250.00
10/22	Building & Constrcution Trades Council of C & W KS	1330 E 1st	Wichita	KS	67214 Trade unions	X	\$100.00
10/22	KS Credit Union Legislative Action Committee	815 S.W. Topeka	Topeka	KS	66612 Credit unions	X	\$250.00
10/22	KS for Quality MHS	11116 Sloan Ave	Kansas City	KS	66109 Mental health	X	\$250.00
10/22	Builders Association of KS PAC	215 SW 8th	Topeka	KS	66603 Builders assoc.	X	\$150.00
10/23	Boeing	P O Box 34113	Seattle	WA	98124 Aircraft manufacturing	X	\$200.00
10/23	Gaches, Braden, Barbee and Associates	825 S. Kansas, Şte. 50	C Topeka	KS	66612 Attorneys/public affairs	. X	\$250.00

Total Itemized Receipts for this page	
Total Uniternized (\$50 or less) Contributions	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributer Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	

	\$4,050.00
С	\$0,00
	\$0.00
	\$0.00
\$	19,122.00

Page 3 of 6

Jean Schodon - NS State Senate # 25			•				Schedule D		
Name of Candidate  Period: Ending Oct. 23, 2008							IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS		
		/					,		
In Kind C	Contributions				٠				
		•						Value of In-Kind	
<u>Date</u>	<u>Name</u>		Address	<u>City</u>	<u>State</u>	<u>Zip</u>	<u>Description</u>	Amount	
	NONE		,						

Total Itemized (over \$50) In-Kind Contributions	\$0.00
Total Unitemized (\$50 or less) In-Kind Contributions	\$0.00
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$0.00

Jean Schodorf
Name of Candidate

KS State Senate District 25

Schedule C EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Period:

Ending

**In Kind Contributions** 

PERIOD: Ending Oct. 23, 2008

<u>Date</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	City	ST	<u>Zip</u>	Description	<u>Amount</u>
7/30/2008	Jean Schodorf	3039 Benjamin Court	Wichita	KS	67204	Airfare for conference	\$365.00
8/15/2008	Saigons's	1103 N Broadway	Wichita	KS	67214	Lunch for volunteers	\$18.84
8/29/2008	Postmaster	2nd & Waco	Wichita	KS	67201	Postage	\$42.00
9/8/2008	SG Cty Elecition Commissione	510.N Main	Wichita	KS	67201	Voter lists	\$60.00
10/7/2008	WSU CEDBR	1845 Fairmont	Wichita	KS	67260	Econ Conference	\$95.00
10/7/2008	SG Cty Elecition Commissione	e 510 N Main	Wichita	KS	67202	Voter lists	\$60.00
10/16/2008	Wichita Eagle	880 E Doulgas	Wichita	KS	67202	Paper post it notes	\$1,413.38
10/21/2008	Jean Schodorf	3039 Benjamin Court	Wichita	KS	67204	Voters discs	\$80.00
10/23/2008	Media Partners Inc.	6631 E Kellogg	Wichita	KS	67207	Radio ads & production	\$4,999.00

Total Itemized Expenditures this Period	\$7,133.22
Total Unitermized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to Line 4 of Summary)	\$7,133.22

Jean Schodorf

KS State Senate District 25

Name of Candidate

Schedule D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Period:

Ending Oct. 23, 2008

**In Kind Contributions** 

Nature of Account or

<u>Date</u> <u>Name</u> <u>Address</u> <u>City</u> <u>State</u> <u>Zip</u> <u>Loan Payable/Receiviable</u> <u>Amount</u>

NONE

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 7 of Summary)

\$0.00

Page 6 of 6